

FOREST SUPERVISOR'S CERTIFICATE made at my request for National Forest Management purposes.

Schrenk, Førest Supervisor

PURPOSE OF SURVEY:

The purpose of this survey is to locate upon the ground, the title lines of record between Private and National Forest lands. No division of land is hereby created.

METHOD OF SURVEY:

A one second Total Station and Data Collector was used with closed traverse procedures to tie original controlling corners. The location of the monuments set this survey meet the positional tolerance standard referenced in the USDA, Forest Service, Region One, Cadastral Contract Specification Manual, dated March 1967. The StarNet Network Analysis and Least Squares Adjustment Program was used for control net adjustment.

BASIS OF BEARING:

Solar observation taken on control traverse near Northwest section corner section 33.

HISTORY OF SURVEY:

1893 GLO Principal Meridian Survey. 1893 GLO Subdivision of T.36N., R.26W. 1959 BLM Remonumentation of certain corners. 1960 BLM Remonumentation of certain corners.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

The Southwest section corner was searched and not found. Position of section corner is in a private plowed field and was not set this survey. Calculated position by single proportion along township line. The West 1/4 corner was searched and not found. Calculated position by single proportion between Southwest section corner position and found and accepted Northwest section corner. The Southwest 1/16 corner position falls in the Tobacco River highwater mark and was not set. Two witness monuments were set. One N0'04'37"E, 300 ft. and the other S89'13'16'E, 300 ft. Corner recordation forms for each corner shown hereon are on file with the Clerk and Recorder, Lincoln County Courthouse, Libby, Montana.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

I hereby certify that I am a registered land surveyor in the State of Montana, that the survey shown on this Certificate of Survey has been prepared in accordance with Montana Code Annotated (Sections 76-3-101 through 76-3-614) and the Lincoln County regulations adopted pursuant thereto.

Lago B. the
Ronald A. Pearson Montana Registration No. 9008LS
CERTIFICATE OF EXAMINING OFFICIAL:
MONIANA
Approved this 7th day of finning 1993, A.D.
Bir Barland PEARSON
Examining Official 9008LS / S
CONTERPORT OF
Approve The Willing
Chairman, Lincoln County Commissioners
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK AND RECORDER:
State of Montana, County of Lincoln, filed thisday
County Clerk Recorder Deputy
CEDENER OF SUBVEY NO 2020
CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 2020